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NCHC Staff Directory 
 
   

Belanger, Elaine 
Community &  Public Health Coordinator 
Marketplace Assister 

ext  229 ebelanger@nchcnh.org 

Brown, Drew 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Information Systems Specialist 

ext  240 dbrown@nchcnh.org 

Cole, Annette 
Molar Express Dental Hygienist 

ext  241 acole@nchcnh.org 

Frank, Nancy 
Executive Director 

ext  223 nfrank@nchcnh.org 

Gibbs, Diana 
NCHC Program Manager 

ext  222 dgibbs@nchcnh.org 

Gingue, Colleen 
Finance Director 

ext  226 cgingue@nchcnh.org 

Holmes, Amy 
Community & Public Health Director 

ext  228 aholmes@nchcnh.org 

Hoyt, Karen 
Molar Express Care Coordinator 

ext  244 khoyt@nchcnh.org 

McEnany,Becky 
Program Coordinator 

ext  254 bmcenany@nchcnh.org 

Mealey, Christine 
Workforce Program Coordinator 

ext 256 cmealey@nchcnh.org 

Morgan, Francine 
Senior Program Manager 

ext  232 fmorgan@nchcnh.org 

Nelsen, Nick 
Prevention Programs Field Staff 

* nnelsen@nchcnh.org 

O’Brien, Sean 
Youth Prevention Programs Coordinator 

ext  230 sobrien@nchcnh.org 

Page, Tracy 
Office Administrator 

ext 227 tpage@nchcnh.org 

Ramsay, Kayla 
Molar Express Dental Assistant 

ext  243 kramsay@nchcnh.org 

 

 

 
Marketplace Health Insurance 
Assistant 

ext 253 

Compliance Hotline ext 252 

Conference/Classroom ext  247 

POLYCOM (conference phone) ext  249 

Main Phone 603-259-3700 

Fax Line 603-444-0945 
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